Document downloaded from:
This paper must be cited as:
The final publication is available at
Copyright
Additional Information
Li, C.; Vidal Moya, JA.; Miguel, PJ.; Dedecek, J.; Boronat Zaragoza, M.; Corma Canós, A.
(2018). Selective Introduction of Acid Sites in Different Confined Positions in ZSM-5 and Its

process the samples preserved the crystallinity (Figure 3B), indi-
cating that the removal of most of the B (Table 4) does not cause
notable destruction of the framework structure. This conclusion is
supported by the observation that the micropore volume of the ze-
olite samples remains practically the same after the deboronation
treatment. It is also important to notice that no changes in the Al
content of the Si-Al-B samples was observed due to the above
postsynthesis treatments (Table 3).
Figure 3. XRD patterns of ZSM-5 samples in as-synthesized forms
(A) and after deboronation process (B).
Table 3. Chemical composition of different ZSM-5 samples.
Sample Composition gela As-synthesizeda Deboronatedb
 Si/Al  Si/B  Si/(Al+B) Si/Al  Si/B  Si/(Al+B) Si/Al Si/B
Z5-pureB - 50 50 - 45 45 - 107
Z5-50 50 - 50 43 - 43 44 -
Z5-50-B1 50 50 25 44 49 23.2 46 82
Z5-50-B2 50 15 11.5 47 49 24.0 48 96
Z5-75 75 - 75 58 - 58 58 -
Z5-75-B1 75 50 30 60 67 31.7 61 117
Z5-75-B2 75 15 12.5 72 40 25.7 70 64
Z5-100 100 - 100 86 - 86 86 -
Z5-100-B1 100 50 33.3 87 77 40.8 90 149
Z5-100-B2 100 15 13.0 90 39 27.2 92 78
a measured by ICP-AES
b measured by elemental analysis
Table 4. Characterization of different ZSM-5 samples.
Sample OSDA